PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1266

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the Senate as printed on page 711 of the Senate Journal, Reengrossed House Bill No. 1266 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 8, replace "may" with "shall"

Page 1, line 18, replace "Advanced trauma life support training" with "Contracted emergency medical services and trauma medical center"

Page 1, line 18, replace "\$20,000" with "\$100,000"

Page 1, remove line 19

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

House Bill No. 1266 - State Department of Health - Senate Action

	Executive Budget	House Version	Senate Changes	Senate Version
Comprehensive state trauma system		\$50,000	\$50,000	\$100,000
Total all funds Less estimated income	\$0 0	\$50,000 <u>0</u>	\$50,000 0	\$100,000 0
General fund	\$0	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$100,000
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Department No. 301 - State Department of Health - Detail of Senate Changes

	Increases Funding for State Trauma System ¹	Total Senate Changes
Comprehensive state trauma system	\$50,000	\$50,000
Total all funds Less estimated income	\$50,000 0	\$50,000 0
General fund	\$50,000	\$50,000
FTE	0.00	0.00

¹ This amendment increases funding for the support of the comprehensive state trauma system and provides the funding is to be used for contracted emergency medical services and trauma medical center.